President, all dogs and all dog owners would be treated equally under the law. 

The Ordinance would remove breed specific language in which that it 
currently affects only one breed of animals. As was stated before of the cases that are 
noted here in Wilmington, a hundred and twenty-eight (128) of those dogs' bites 
documented, there were nineteen (19) different breeds of dogs associated with them. 
This Madame President, this Ordinance 15-027, we feel is a better approach which would 
mandate all animals and all animal owners to equally be accountable for their actions.